with on-line and Skype supervision provided by the PGIE.  

Thus the PGIE has successfully fulfilled the goals of Open 

Distance Learning of enabling learners to ‘study at their 

own pace, own time and at a distance’.  

 The PGIE advertised the PG Diploma in TESL in May 2012.  

One hundred and twenty eight (128) of the available 

applications were sold, despite the sale of applications 

coinciding with the TU action by the non-academic staff.  A 

total of 54 applicants qualified to enroll for the programme.  

As noted in the previous years too, the performance at the